

Ebert - DNR, Jared <jared.ebert@state.co.us>

Hazeltine Mine, M-2004-031 Board Order - TR Request - Orr Drain

Connie Davis <connie.davis@aggregate-us.com>

To: Jared Ebert <Jared.Ebert@state.co.us>

Mon, Jul 9, 2018 at 1:05 PM

Cc: Michael Cunningham <michael.cunningham@state.co.us>, Steve Fox <S_Fox@fsf-law.com>, Tom Hesemann <tom.hesemann@tetratech.com>, Matthew Woodworth <matthew.woodworth@lafargeholcim.com>

Hello Jared - attached is a copy of the TR request that was required by the above-referenced Order regarding the Orr Drain. As noted in the request, Aggregate will keep the drain open 365 days/year. A hard copy of the TR documents is being mailed to you. As also required in the Order, a copy of the TR request is being mailed to Fred Orr as notice of Aggregate's filing.

Thanks - Connie

Connie N. Davis Land Manager, Land and Environment Aggregate Industries US Aggregate Industries - WCR, Inc. P. O. Box 337231 Greeley, CO 80633 Phone: 970-396-5252 Email: connie.davis@aggregate-us.com www.aggregate-us.com

A member of the Holcim Group

This email is confidential and intended only for the use of the above named addressee. If you have received this email in error, please delete it immediately and notify us by email or telephone.



2018 0709_HazeItine_TR Req submittal-DRMS (Orr Drain).pdf 1211K Mountain Region



1687 Cole Boulevard Suite 300 Golden, CO 80401 Phone: 303-985-1070 Fax: 303-716-5299 www.aggregate-us.com

July 9, 2018

Mr. Jared Ebert Division of Reclamation Mining and Safety 1313 Sherman Street, Room 215 Denver, CO 80203

Re: Permit Number M-2004-031 – Hazeltine Mine Technical Revision TR-06 Request

Dear Jared:

Aggregate Industries (AI) submits this letter in response to the Division's May 14, 2018 Order MV 2018-008. Corrective Action C. specified the following:

Within 60 days of the effective date of the Board's order, the Operator shall submit a Technical Revision (with notice to Fred Orr) or an Amendment to the permit to revise the Permanent Plan for the Orr property to ensure mitigation measures for the Orr property will function year round with little maintenance. Approval of such revision shall be required within the statutory time frames. Implementation of the revised Permanent Plan shall be required within thirty (30) days of approval. During the interim, the Operator shall be required to keep the Orr property sufficiently drained.

Aggregate Industries will keep the "Orr Drain" open 365 days per year effective February 16, 2018. As noted in Tetra Tech's letter report and monitoring data, submitted to the Division June 30, 2018, water levels have declined. Keeping the Orr Drain open year-round is expected to be sufficient to ensure mitigation for the Orr property on a permanent basis.

At your earliest convenience, Aggregate Industries requests that the Division conduct an inspection of the Orr property and the Orr Drain to witness the progress that has been made in addressing this issue.

If you have any questions or require additional information regarding this technical revision

Mr. Jared Ebert, Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety July 9, 2018 Page 2

as proposed, please do not hesitate to call Joel Bolduc at (719) 239-0974 or me at (970) 396-5252.

Very truly yours,

Cannie M. Davis

Connie N. Davis Land Manager

Enclosures

- Technical Revision Form
- Technical Revision fee payment \$216

CC: Fred Orr Michael Cunningham (via e-mail) Steve Fox (via e-mail) Tom Hesemann (via e-mail) Matt Woodworth (via e-mail)



COLORADO DIVISION OF RECLAMATION, MINING AND SAFETY

1313 Sherman Street, Room 215, Denver, Colorado 80203 ph(303) 866-3567

REQUEST FOR TECHNICAL REVISION (TR) COVER SHEET					
File No.: M- 2004-031	Site Name: Hazeltine Mine				
County Adams County	TR#	(DRMS Use only)			
Permittee: Aggregate Indus	stries - WCR, Inc.				
Operator (If Other than Permittee):	/a				
Permittee Representative: Joel Bo	olduc				
Please provide a brief description of t Revision to operating plan to keep	the proposed revision: o the Orr Drain open 365 days per ye	ear.			

As defined by the Minerals Rules, a Technical Revision (TR) is: "a change in the permit or application which does not have more than a minor effect upon the approved or proposed Reclamation or Environmental Protection Plan." The Division is charged with determining if the revision as submitted meets this definition. If the Division determines that the proposed revision is beyond the scope of a TR, the Division may require the submittal of a permit amendment to make the required or desired changes to the permit.

The request for a TR is not considered "filed for review" until the appropriate fee is received by the Division (as listed below by permit type). Please submit the appropriate fee with your request to expedite the review process. After the TR is submitted with the appropriate fee, the Division will determine if it is approvable within 30 days. If the Division requires additional information to approve a TR, you will be notified of specific deficiencies that will need to be addressed. If at the end of the 30 day review period there are still outstanding deficiencies, the Division must deny the TR unless the permittee requests additional time, in writing, to provide the required information.

There is no pre-defined format for the submittal of a TR; however, it is up to the permittee to provide sufficient information to the Division to approve the TR request, including updated mining and reclamation plan maps that accurately depict the changes proposed in the requested TR.

Required Fees for Technical Revision by Permit Type - Please mark the correct fee and submit it with your request for a Technical Revision.

Permit Type	Required TR Fee	Submitted (mark only one)
110c, 111, 112 construction materials, and 112 quarries	\$216	\checkmark
112 hard rock (not DMO)	\$175	
110d, 112d(1, 2 or 3)	\$1006	







MP

DIV OF RECLAMATION MINING & SAFETY 1313 SHERMAN ST ROOM 215 DENVER CO 80203

Payment No.: 20	00475667 Payment Date	06-29-2018	Check No. 4	000141945
Invoice Date	PO Number	Invoice Amount	Discount	Net Amount
06/27/2018	M-2004-031-Hazeltine Mine	216.00	0.00	216.00
	Check Total			\$ 216.0
	a -			
	Invoice Date	Invoice Date PO Number 06/27/2018 M-2004-031-Hazeltine Mine	Invoice Date PO Number Invoice Amount 06/27/2018 216.00	Invoice Date PO Number Invoice Amount Discount 06/27/2018 M-2004-031-Hazeltine Mine 216.00 0.00

DETACH FROM CHECK AND KEEP FOR YOUR RECORDS

THE FRONT OF THIS CHEQUE IS PRINTED WITH A GREEN BACKGROU	ND - L'AVANT DE CE CHÈQUE EST	IMPRIMÉ AVEC	UN FOND VERT
Aggregate Industries Mgmt Inc. 24 CROSBY DRIVE BEDFORD, MA, 01730	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Syracuse, NY, NY, USA	снеск # 4	000141945
AGGREGATE		D	ATE 06-29-2018
INDUSTRIES			MM DD YYYY
			50-937/213
TWO HUNDRED SIXTEEN DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS		\$	**216.00
PAY TO THE ORDER OF			
DIV OF RECLAMATION MINING & SAFETY		16	
1313 SHERMAN ST ROOM 215		M.	
DENVER CO 80203		V M	

"4000141945" C21309379C 657589029

DENVER CO 80203